



1000 Potato Roll Lane • Chambersburg, PA 17202-8897 • 1-800-548-1200 • [www.potatorolls.com](http://www.potatorolls.com)

## Finished Product Specification

### General Information:

<b>Product Name:</b>	Hoagie
<b>Brand/Manufacturer/True Vendor:</b>	Martin's Famous Pastry Shoppe, Inc.

<b>Product Number/SKU</b>	<b>Product Language(s) Used</b>	<b>Case GTIN</b>
00500570	English	10075185005703

### Pallet Specifications:

<b>Pallet Type:</b>	ISPM 15 Certified Wooden Pallet
<b>Slip Sheet:</b>	Yes
<b>Pallet Size without Product:</b>	L: 41.5 inches W: 47 inches H: 5 inches
<b>Pallet Size with Product:</b>	L: 41.5 inches W: 47 inches H: 84 inches
<b>Pallet Weight:</b>	30 lbs.
<b>Total Pallet Weight:</b>	706 lbs.
<b>Catch Weight:</b>	No
<b>Vendor TI:</b>	4 cases
<b>Vendor HI:</b>	19 cases

### Packaging Specifications:

Number of Rolls in Package:	6	
Number of Packs per Case:	6	
Number of Cases per Pallet:	76	
Production Run:	Production Run Date	
Clip Format:	Lot Code Only	Location on Clip: Top Line Digit Series
Case Type:	Corrugated Cardboard Box PAP (20)	
Case Size:	L: 23.5 inches W: 20.5 inches H: 4.25 inches	
Packaging Type:	Linear Low Density Polyethylene LLDPE (4)	
Pack Weight:	20 oz (567 grams)	
Serving Size:	94 grams/1 roll	
Case Gross Weight:	8.9 lb (4 kg)	
Case Net Weight:	7.5 lb (3.4 kg)	

**Product Specifications:**

<b>Color:</b>	Golden Brown
<b>Flavor:</b>	Slightly Sweet
<b>Cluster Length:</b>	~8 inches
<b>Cluster Width:</b>	~8 inches
<b>Cluster Height:</b>	~2.5 inches
<b>Slice Height:</b>	~.75 inches
<b>Hinge:</b>	~.75 inches
<b>pH:</b>	~5.25 +/- 0.10
<b>Water Activity:</b>	~0.940 +/- .02
<b>Moisture</b>	36% +/- 2%
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	365 days frozen after production run date
	Once thawed 10 days
<b>Directions for Storage:</b>	Maintain frozen at 0°F
<b>Directions for Preparation:</b>	Thaw at ambient room temperature and low humidity with ample air flow around frozen trays of product. Allow product to thaw for 24 hours. Keep product in packaging during and after thawing until consumption.

**Allergen/Identity Preserved Information:**

	<b>Present as an Ingredient</b>	<b>Via Cross Contact</b>
Wheat/Gluten	<b>X</b>	
Egg and Egg Products		
Fish and Fish Products		
Milk and Milk Products	<b>X</b>	
Tree Nuts		
Peanuts and Peanut Products		
Sesame Seeds	<b>X</b>	
Soybeans and Soybean Products		
<b>Kosher:</b>	Manufactured under KOF-K Kosher supervision. Certificate available upon request.	
<b>GMO Statement:</b>	MFPS, Inc. confirms that we do not use any GMO or BE ingredients or raw materials in the production and manufacture of our products.	
<b>Country of Origin:</b>	All MFPS, Inc. products are produced in the United States. Details of ingredient raw materials are available upon request.	

**Ingredient Statement:** Available upon Request**Nutritional Statement:** Available upon Request